Please Return To: Associates National Mortgage Corp., Attn: Doc Follow Up 7D P.O. Box 226586 Dallas, TX 75222-6586

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

# **DEED OF TRUST**

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on January 27 , 19 94.
The grantor is Roy L. Masinton and Barbara G. Masinton, husband and wife

("Borrower").
, whose address is

The trustee is Mountain Title Company
222 South 6th Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

("Trustee").

The beneficiary is Associates National Mortgage Corporation

which is organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware , and whose address is 250 East Carpenter Freeway (7D), Irving, TX 75062

("Lender").

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundred twenty thousand eight hundred and NO/100ths

Dollars (U.S. \$ 120,800.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on

February 1, 2001 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in Klamath County, Oregon:

Lot 8 in Block 10 of TRACT 1152, NORTH HILLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which has the address of

5455 Havencrest Drive, Klamath Falls

[City]

Oregon

97603

("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

OREGON -Single Family- Fannle Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 4



Form 3038 9/90 SORC1 (3/91)

INFORM COURNAPTE is purpose, and Leader coverant, and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and increase:

1. Payment of Principal and increase:

1. Payment of Principal and increase:

1. Payment of the principal and increase:

1. Leader can the day ancestly payments are the surface of the principal can be a controlled and an appropriate the property increase in the principal can be a controlled and a principal can be a controlled and a co

does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security disbursement. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of 8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender.

Initials: MM

If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available. Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable earlies upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceed of any award or claim for demages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and some of the property in the proceeds of any part of the Property, in the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, in the other or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property inmediately before the taking is equal to or greater when agree in within the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater when agree in which the fair secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the property in the property immediately before the taking the property in the pro

without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which enter of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower. (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees; and (d) takes

continue lineanged. Open tensacement of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security 19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known Instrument) may be sold one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be or more changes of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawauit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic petroleum produ

Page 3 of 4

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument default or on the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property at public able law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and Trustee postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally applied to it. or persons legally entitled to it.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to it. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable law. conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include any attorneys' fees. 25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]. 1-4 Family Rider Condominium Rider Adjustable Rate Rider Biweekly Payment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Graduated Payment Rider Second Home Rider Rate Improvement Rider X Balloon Rider Other(s) [specify] BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Witnesses: Barbara G. .(Seal) (Seal) (Space Below This Line For Acknowledge STATE OF OREGON, Klamath County ss: On this 27th day of January, Roy L. Masinton and Barbara G. Masinton 1994, personally appeared the above named and acknowledged voluntary act and deed.

the foregoing instrument to be Heir

My Commission Expires: ////6/95

(Official Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTI L REDD
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 010431
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV.16, 1995

Before me: Triste

Loan No.: 3140795

### **BALLOON RIDER**

# (CONDITIONAL RIGHT TO REFINANCE)

			. T. 1000 . C. 2000 . 2000 .		Contract to the Contract of	1000		(대한민준이) 이번 학생님이 밝혀들면 밝힌	· 100 · 100	1-9
TINO DALLO	ALL DIDED .	10.00	refredatali aktivativa	7th	The second second second		State of the state	T		A 4
I HIS BALLUI	ON RIDER is ma	de this		-/ LLI 652-542	dav	<b>^</b>		Januar	V	44
				1. A. S. C.						
			A STATE OF THE STA	A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF		110000000000000000000000000000000000000	198 W. C. W. T. L. 19			
and is incorporated	into and shall be	a deemed to	amond an	d ei innlam	ant tha RAC	nane D	ped of Ta	uct or Dood to	Conura D	aht /tha
			william.	a cappion	IOLIF FILE IAIC	MIGGGG, D	DOU UI III	usi oi beeu io	Occure D	ent inic
and is incorporated		english ng bang dang	and a	a cappion	OUR GIO MIC	nigage, D	eeu oi iii	usi di Dobu id	Occuse D	ent fare
"Security Instrument	") of the same da	te aiven hy	the underei	ared the	Borowski	ingage, D	the Borre	ust of Deed to	Gecale D	ent fare
*Security Instrument	") of the same da	te given by	the undersi	gned (the	Borrower")	to secure	the Borro	ower's Note to	Gecale D	ະນະ ໃນເອ

Associates National Mortgage Corporation

(the "Lender")

of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

5455 Havencrest Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 [Property Address]

The interest rate stated on the Note is called the "Note Rate". The date of the Note is called the "Note Date". I understand the Lender may transfer the Note, Security Instrument and this Rider. The Lender or anyone who takes the Note, the Security Instrument and this Rider by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under the Note is called the "Note Holder."

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows (despite anything to the contrary contained in the Security Instrument or the Note):

### 1.CONDITIONAL RIGHT TO REFINANCE

At the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument (the "Maturity Date"), I will be able to obtain a new loan ("New Loan") with a new Maturity Date of February 1, 20 24, and with an interest rate equal to the "New Note Rate" determined in accordance with Section 3 below if all the conditions provided in Sections 2 and 5 below are met (the "Conditional Refinancing Option"). If those conditions are not met, I understand that the Note Holder is under no obligation to refinance or modify the Note, or to extend the Maturity Date, and that I will have to repay the Note from my own resources or find a lender willing to lend me the money to repay the Note.

#### 2. CONDITIONS TO OPTION

If I want to exercise the Conditional Refinancing Option at maturity, certain conditions must be met as of the Maturity Date. These conditions are: (1) I must still be the owner and occupant of the property subject to the Security Instrument (the "Property"); (2) I must be current in my monthly payments and cannot have been more than 30 days late on any of the 12 scheduled monthly payments immediately preceding the Maturity Date; (3) no lien against the Property (except for taxes and special assessments not yet due and payable) other than that of the Security Instrument may exist; (4) the New Note Rate cannot be more than 5 percentage points above the Note Rate; and (5) I must make a written request to the Note Holder as provided in Section 5 below.

#### 3. CALCULATING THE NEW NOTE RATE

The New Note Rate will be a fixed rate of interest equal to the Federal National Mortgage Association's required net yield for 30-year fixed rate mortgages subject to a 60-day mandatory delivery commitment, plus one-half of one percent point (0.5%), rounded to the nearest one-eighth of one percent point (0.125%) (the "New Note Rate"). The required net yield shall be the applicable net yield in effect on the date and time of day that the Note Holder receives notice of my election to exercise the Conditional Refinancing Option. If this required net yield is not available, the Note Holder will determine the New Note Rate by using comparable information.

### 4. CALCULATING THE NEW PAYMENT AMOUNT

Provided the New Note Rate as calc slated in Section 3 above is not greater than 5 percentage points above the Note Rate and all other conditions required in Section 2 above are satisfied, the Note Holder will determine the amount of the monthly payment that will be sufficient to repay in full (a) the unpaid principal, plus (b) accrued but unpaid interest, plus (c) all other sums I will owe under the Note and Security Instrument on the Maturity Date (assuming my monthly payments then are current, as required under Section 2 above), over the term of the New Note at the New Note Rate in equal monthly payments. The result of this calculation will be the amount of my principal and interest payment every month until the New Note is fully paid.

# 5. EXERCISING THE COMDITIONAL REFINANCING OPTION

A.D., 19 94

Mortgages

of

The Note Holder will notify me at least 60 calendar days in advance of the Maturity Date and advise me of the principal, accrued but unpaid interest, and all other sums I am expected to owe on the Maturity Date. The Note Holder also will advise me that I may exercise the Conditional Refinancing Option if the conditions in Section 2 above are met. The Note Holder will provide my payment record information, together with the name, title and address of the person representing the Note Holder that I must notify in order to exercise the Conditional Refinancing Option. If I meet the conditions of Section 2 above, I may exercise the Conditional Refinancing Option by notifying the Note Holder no later than 45 calendar days prior to the Maturity Date. The Note Holder will calculate the fixed New Note Rate based upon the Federal National Mortgage Association's applicable published required net yield in effect on the date and time of day notification is received by the Note Holder and as calculated in Section 3 above. I will then have 30 calendar days to provide the Note Holder with acceptable proof of my required ownership, occupancy and property lien status. Before the Maturity Date the Note Holder will advise me of the new interest rate (the New Note Rate), new monthly payment amount

Q 7-111	·	$\sim$		W		
10y 6 ///10	entor	(Seal)	Xauhaney	wasma-	(s	
y L. Masinton		-Borrower	Barbara G. (Ma	sinton :	-Born	
		(Seal) -Borrower		<b>1</b> 0	S) Born- Born (ign Original C	

\$30.00

- County Clerk Evelyn Biehn Lauline Millendo

at 3:08 c'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. \_ on Page \_\_2952